

GAFISA S.A.

CNPJ/MF nº 01.545.826/0001-07 NIRE 35.300.147.952

Companhia Aberta

FATO RELEVANTE

A **GAFISA S.A.** (B3: GFSA3; OTC: GFASY) ("Gafisa" ou "Companhia"), em atendimento à Instrução CVM nº 358/2002, conforme alterada, informa aos seus acionistas e ao mercado em geral que, na data de ontem, celebrou contrato visando a aquisição pela Gafisa de ativos imobiliários localizados na Zona Oeste da cidade São Paulo.

A concretização da aquisição dependerá do cumprimento de condições precedentes, inclusive diligência jurídica, e tem previsão de conclusão no mês de dezembro de 2020.

A Gafisa manterá o mercado informado dos andamentos desta operação.

São Paulo, 10 de novembro de 2020.

Ian Andrade
Diretor Financeiro e de Relação com Investidores



GAFISA S.A.

CNPJ/MF nº 01.545.826/0001-07 NIRE 35.300.147.952 PUBLICLY HELD CORPORATION

MATERIAL FACT

A GAFISA S.A. (B3: GFSA3; OTC: GFASY) ("Gafisa" ou "Companhia"), in accordance with CVM Regulation n. 358/2002, hereby announces to its shareholders and the market that yesterday an agreement for the acquisition by Gafisa of certain real estate assets in São Paulo's West Region.

Closing of this transaction is subject to the achievement of certain conditions precedent, including satisfactory legal due diligence, and is expected to be closed by December 2020.

Gafisa will keep the market informed of the progress of this transaction.

São Paulo, November 10, 2020.

Ian Andrade
Chief Financial and Investor Relations Officer